1986 USCTA NATIONAL MARATHON CHAMPIONSHIP

. Association

United States
Corporate Track

HELD IN CONJUNCTION WITH

THE CITY OF LOS ANGELES MARATHON

ORDER QF FINISH

TEAM

ROCKWELL

AT&T

FORD MOTOR CO.
HUGHES AIRCRAFT
TRW

IBM

GENERAL ELECTRIC
AEROSPACE CORP.
UNOCAL

DIGITAL

MCDONNELL DOUGLAS
CHANNEL 52

KAISER

DELTA AIRLINES
GENERAL TELEPHONE
ORTHOPAEDIC HOSP.
L.A. SHERIFF

L.A. TIMES
SMITHKLINE BECKMAN
EXEC. SUITE SERV.
MATTEL TOYS

NYPD

GRUBB & ELLIS
CULVER CITY FIRE
COMPUTER SCIENCES
NAVY

INCOMPLETE TEAMS

BLUE CROSS/BLUE SHIELD
R.R. DONNELLY & SONS
THE MESSENGER

PLACINGS

(ll 11213)
(1I21213)
(1,3,3,8)
(2,4,5,5)
(11516l7)
(3I4I7I8)
(2,4,9,9)
(6,6,14,17)
(9,10,12,18)
(5,11,18,20)
(8,10,18,21)
(6,8,14,33)

(11,12,20,21).

(11,15,27,28)
(16,18,24,34)
(4,19,22,52)

(15,23,35,42)
(19,23,30,46)
(12,30,38,40)
(14,21,51,63)
(32,42,45,65)
(40,40,43,61)
(24,60,61,71)
(43,56,60,62)
(46,53,63,66)
(70,72,75,79)

(30,73,74)
(12)
(37,65,51)

SCORE

15
16
19
22
24
43
49
54
57
61
64
81
92
97
115
118
120
149
184
184
216
221
228
296
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TEAM
FORD
HUGHES
FORD

IBM
ROCKWELL
CHAN. 52
ROCKWELL
ROCKWELL
GE

CHAN. 52
AT&T

GE
DIGITAL
UNOCAL
TRW

AT&T
CHAN. 52
AT&T
ROCKWELL

AT&T
DIGITAL
AT&T
AT&T
FORD
UNOCAL
AT&T
ROCKWELL
DIGITAL
AT&T

ROCKWELL
IBM

MCD DOUG
FORD
AT&T
HUGHES
HUGHES
HUGHES
HUGHES

ROCKWELL
GE

HUGHES
AEROSPACE
TRW

SKB
HUGHES

1986 USCTA NATIONAL MARATHON CHAMPIONSHIP

MEN'S RESULTS

CORP LAM
LAST NAME FIRST NAME AGE/SEX DIV PLACE
KURTIS DOUG 33-M...1 A...1 6
GAWLIK GREG 33-M...2 A...2 14
KURTIS DENNIS 32-M...2 A...3 16
MERKLER EDWARD 30-M...1 A...4 17
MCDERMOTT BILL 34-M...1 A...5 19
DIAZ BARRIGA RAUL 26-M...3 A...6 20
SPITZ CHRIS 22-M...1 A...7 21
MANZANARES BOB 35-M...2 B...1 22
HINES MARK 35-M...3 B...2 31
NAVARRO CARLOS 23-M...2 A...8 33
RIANO ERNESTO 28-M...3 A...9 38
LEONARD THOMAS 29-M...2 A..10 42
BLOUIN TIM 29-M.,. 3 A..1l1 43
ACOTT CRAIG 31-M...2 A..12 44
RANDALL FRED 34-M...3 A..13 45
PUTNAM LOU 39-M...1 B...3 46
CASTRO ENRIQUE 29-M...4 A..1l4 47
BAKER PHIL 33-M...4 A..15 48
ABBOTT ROBERT 45-M...1 c...1 52
Division F (45 - 49) winner in the full marathon.
WILSON STEPHEN 36-M...4 B...4 71
HOLLIS DANIEL 35-M...5 B...5 76
MOFFAT ROGER 36-M...3 B...6 79
FAHERTY DAVE 40-M...3 B...7 92
GARCIA DAVID 35-M...7 B...8 101
SCHMIDT GARRY 40-M.. .4 B...9 102
ROBINSON JOE 34-M...7 A..16 111
SOOHOO KIE 29-M..11 A..17 117
BOUCHER PAUL 30-M...7 A..18 118
DANIELS ROGER 50-M...1 C...2 120
Second place in Division G (50-54).
RODRIGUEZ MIKE 28-M...7 A..19 128
HAMMONS BILL 31-M.. .4 A..20 130
SARPHIE DAVID 24-M...5 A..21 140
EMERY DAVID 47-M...2 C...3 144
KEOGH GEORGE 39-M.. .4 B..10 147
LLOYD JERRY 45-M...2 C...4 148
TANZER HERB 34-M. .12 A..22 149
RODRIGUEZ HERMAN 34-M. .14 A..23 158
DEVINE PATRICK 57-M...1 C...5 169
First in Division H (55-59) of the LAM.
DONOHOUE THOMAS 30-M...11 A..24 188
MANNING ROBERT 30-M...12 A..25 189
PENTERIS JEFFREY 25-M...9 A..26 190
COOK JESSE 45-M...3 C...6 195
KUEGLER RICHARD 38-M...5 B..1l1 196
GLENN THOMAS 41-M...7 B..12 197
DIAZ RENE 42-M...4 B..13 199
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123
:57
:08
:50
:53
:16
144
:25
:51
121
:15
:33
:09
111
124
:38
:51
143

112
:35
:02
:27
146
:52
:45
:30
:35
:39

:16
121
:54
: 57
227
237
:38
:06
:03

:47
149
:56
126
26
144
:56



ACE
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94

TEAM

IBM

AT&T

TRW

IBM

LA SHERIF
DELTA
TRW

GEN TELE
GE

SKB

DELTA
MATELL
CHAN. 52
GE

MCD DOUG
MCD DOUG
AEROSPACE
DIGITAL
KAISER
ROCKWELL
AT&T
AT&T

GEN TELE
LA SHERIF
IBM

GEN TELE
KAISER
ROCKWELL
LA SHERIF
ROCKWELL
DELTA
DELTA
AT&T
ROCKWELL
AT&T
AEROSPACE
CHAN. 52
ROCKWELL
BL CROSS
SKB

GEN TELE
UNOCAL
NYPD

GEN TELE
AT&T
AT&T

LA TIMES
UNOCAL
UNOCAL

1986 USCTA NATIONAL MARATHON CHAMPIONSHIP

LAST NAME
STEVENS
LUEDERS
GAT

ESAU

LYNN
COSTELLO
HOLDER
STEVENSON
FERGUSON
DOERING
HAIRE
BALCH
FONSECA
ANDERSEN
WALTERS
MCWILLIAMS
JONES
SIGEL
SKINNER
SHCMIDT
SCOVILLE
TORTORETE
MORINAKA
ALVARADO
LEAL
FLEMING
KORB
STEARNS
MAGALLANES
BEHRINGER
GORHAM

O 'CONNOR
ZARECK
CASSEN
BARTLETT
GORORDO
FONSECA
ARAJUO

DE LA VEGA
WALT

RYAN
HUNTER
COOK
GHINI
GALUPPO
THURSTON
SAUCEDO
KNIGHT
MURPHY

MEN'S RESULTS (CONTINUED)

FIRST NAME AGE/SEX

RAY 45-M. . .4
TERRY 34-M..17
NAHUM 38-M...7
LARRY 47-M...3
GARY 35-M..11
MARK 33-M..17
KENNETH 28-M..15
JOHN 39-M..10
DARRYL 39-M..11
STEVE 32-M..11
JOHN 32-M..12
BRUCE 23-M..17
IGNACIO 20-M...7
JEROME 46-M...2
RON 45-M...9
DON 41-M. .13
DAVID 39-M..16
CLAUDE 35-M..18
JERRY 39-M..18
RAY 48-M...2
THOMAS 40-M..11
JAMES 46-M...3
JULIUS 24-M. .16
FRANCISCO  37-M..14
PETER 48-M...3
FREDERIC 39-M..22
JAMES 41-M. .17
JERRY 46-M...6
ANDY 33-M..28
RALPH 41-M..26
DON 52-M. . .2
TOM 37-M..20
TOM 40-M. .20
QUENT 44-M...9
WES 46-M...9
LUIS 46-M..10
VICTOR 24-M. .29
JOHN 28-M. .37
ALBERTO 40-M. .25
JOHN 25-M. .29
KEVIN 30-M. .40
JOHN 39-M. .29
JAMES 30-M. .42
JOHN 51-M. .4

FRANK 39-M..31
DAVID 44-M..12
PAUL 54-M...4
BRUCE 33-M. .41
JOHN 50-M..11

TIME

CORP LAM
DIV PLACE
C...7 202
A..27 208
B..14 212
C...8 234
B..15 237
A..28 252
A..29 261
B..1l6 293
B..17 298
A..30 310
A..31 315
A..32 349
A..33 377
C...9 386
C..10 390
B..18 391
B..19 397
B..20 404
B..21 410
C..11 411
B..22 417
C..12 435
A..34 454
B..23 462
C..13 463
B..24 476
B..25 498
C..14 506
A..35 555
B..26 606
C..15 614
B..27 615
B..28 643
B..29 650
C..1l6 664
C..17 685
A..36 724
A..37 734
B..30 757
A..38 759
A..39 760
B..31 780
A..40 782
C..18 785
B..32 797
B..33 803
C..19 807
A..41 811
C..20 847
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: 53
:53
:53
:55:
:55
:56:
:56
:58:
:58
:59:
:59
:00:
:02
:02:
:02
:02
:03:
:03
:03
:03
.03:
: 04
:05
:05:
: 05
:06:
:06:
:07:
:09:
:10:
:11:
:11:
112
212
: 13
:13
: 14
114
:15
115
+15:
:16:
116
:16:
116
116
116
:16:
:17:

:09
:36
144

37

146

21

:47

22

:38

23

:36

59

:25

52

:58
:58

12

:25
:36
147

56

142
227

45

:46

17
59
10
02
47
14
15

129
:39
107
141
146
:58
:45
:48

49
17

:18

20

:32
42
148

59
55



ACE
95
96
97
98
99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

20

.21

122

123

124

125

126

127

128

129

130

131

132

133

134

135

136

137

138

139

140

141

142

143

144

TEAM
AEROSPACE
HUGHES
MATTEL
MCD DOUG
AT&T
KAISER
GRUBB/ELL
GE

TRW

MCD DOUG
GE

CUL FIRE
HUGHES
MCD DOUG
MESSENGER
AEROSPACE
LA TIMES
ROCKWELL
ROCKWELL
MCD DOUG
AEROSPACE
AEROSPACE
NYPD
AEROSPACE
GEN TELE
CHAN. 52
AT&T

LA SHERIF
IBM

LA TIMES
MCD MOUG
DIGITAL
MCD DOUG
LA SHERIF
DELTA
MATTEL
UNOCAL
DIGITAL
GEN TELE
LA TIMES
KAISER
MCD DOUG
AT&T

GE
DIGITAL
MESSENGER
ROCKWELL
SKB

EX SERV

1986 USCTA NATIONAL MARATHON CHAMPIONSHIP

LAST NAME
KING
ADCOCK
BRIEN
BLAYLOCK
BURKART
RODGERS
DANIELS
MOLGARD
WRIGHT
BROWNE
SPORE
HENDRICK
KETTLER
GALINDO
GORSEY
HAFFORD
ARMANTROUT
PURTLE
HOWELL
HAGADORN
HERING
FEYK
FARRELL
MAGER
BROWN
CARRILLO
SCOTT
GLAZAR
PURNELL
MITCHELL
HARBIN
MINOW
FOX-BRIGGS
VASQUEZ
ST PIERRE
PRYOR
SHERIFF
SAARINEN
MOORE
GALVEZ
CANCHOLA
KELSO
WASHINGTON
COE
CASSELS
LINDSY
SALAS
FIEDLER
STEELE

MEN'S RESULTS (CONTINUED)

CORP LAM
FIRST NAME AGE/SEX DIV PLACE TIME
MAK 40-M. .28 B..34 858 3:18
CLIFFORD 56-M...2 C..21 883 3:18
DANIEL 22-M..20 A..42 932 3:19
WILLIE 47-M. .12 C..22 939 3:20
LENNY 40-M. .33 B..35 9541 3:20
CORY 45-M...24 C..23 947 3:20
LARRY 46-M..14 C..24 999 3:21
GARY 44-M..23 B..36 1011 3:21
WARD 45-M. .28 C..25 1045 3:22
PAUL 47-M. .15 C..26 1094 3:24
ANTHONY 48-M. .12 C..27 1104 3:24
RAY 30-M..53 A..43 1142 3:25
JACK 62-M...1 C..28 1174 3:25
ARMANDO 53-M...9 C..29 1180 3:25
WALT 41-M. .45 B..37 1202 3:26
JAMES 38-M..56 B..38 1210 3:26
JIM 49-M. .11 C..30 1214 3:26
LAWRENCE 27-M. .54 A..44 1221 3:26
BUDD 47-M..21 C..31 1242 3:27
ROBERT 38-M..57 B..39 1250 3:27
KARL 52-M...8 C..32 1289 3:27
JOHN 58-M...5 C..33 1342 3:29
WILLIAM 43-M. .33 B..40 1355 3:29
STEVE 51-M..11 C..34 1381 3:29
GARRY 45-M. .19 C..35 1399 3:30
VICTOR 23-M..50 A..45 1419 3:30
BRUCE 37-M. .44 B..41 1468 3:31
JAMES 37-M. .45 B..42 1487 3:31
MICKS 36-M. .44 B..43 1491 3:32
MICHAEL 34-M..55 A..46 1453 3:32
MATT 27-M..70 A..47 1512 3:32
MARTIN 45-M. .45 C..36 1527 3:33
DONALD 31-M. .47 A..48 1530 3:33
PETER 44-M..35 B..44 1552 3:33
GEORGE 31-M..48 A..49 1561 3:33
GARY 36-M. .46 B..45 1562 3:33
AKBAR 41-M..57 B..46 1592 3:34
JOHN 51-M..14 C..37 1611 3:34
DON 51-M..16 C..38 1629 3:35
JOSE 36-M..50 B..47 1635 3:35
RAUL 28-M..72 A..50 1663 3:35
JIM 39-M..59 B..48 1681 3:36
MELVIN 39-M. .40 B..49 1682 3:36
GORDON 52-M..10 C..39 1705 3:36
JULIUS 44-M. .43 B..50 1709 3:36
CHUCK 35-M..62 B..51 1715 3:36
RICK 38-M..76 B..52 1725 3:37
FRANK 58-M...8 C..40 1726 3:37
KEVIN -27-M. .82 A..51 1775 3:38

:12
148
:56
t 11
113
: 19
:39
:59
149
:02
116
:02
: 34
141
:13
123
126
: 40
;03
:09
:55
:00
214
+39
:03
124
:34
:57
:09
:11
:34
:01
:06
:35
148
:48
:30
149
:13
16
:58
126
126
146
:50
:56
:02
:02
:02



ACE
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
69
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
180
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192

TEAM
AEROSPACE
HUGHES
HUGHES
ORTHO HOS
NYPD

GEN TELE
MCD DOUG
MCD DOUG
MCD DOUG
CULV FIRE
COMP SCI
UNOCAL
COMP SCI
TRW
HUGHES
AEROSPACE
CULV FIRE
MDC DOUG
MCD DOUG
UNOCAL
SKB
ROCKEWLL
HUGHES
BLU CROSS
ORTHO HOS
LA SHERIF
LA TIMES
ROCKWELL
GE
AEROSPACE
CULV FIRE
GEN TELE
ORTHO HOS
LA TIMES
UNOCAL
MCD DOUG
ROCKWELL
UNOCAL
MCD DOUG
KAISER
MCD DOUG
MCD DOUG
CULV FIRE
GRUBB/ELL
GRUBB/ELL
SKB

EX SERV
MCD DOUG
EX SERV

1986 USCTA NATIONAL MARATHON CHAMPIONSHIP

LAST NAME
OTSUKI
COSGROVE .
OBERHOESS
STEPHEN
WODICKA
VENABLE
KASULKA
BERNERT
PETRICK
BUELTEL
CRANE
BIGGI
CASTRO
MULEADY
DONG
MORAN
EVANS
MCCRACKEN
BAUMANN
ARISTA
WALTON
UNGER
SATHER
YEOMANS
MONROY
VERDUZCO
LOPEZ
RICHARDSON
RUSNACK
TRAVERS
GARCIA
NIGRO
ARTERBURN
OBORN
TURRIETTA
JOLLY
RICCIO
BECHTEL
SANCHEZ
SALEKFARD
FITZGERALD
BRYAN
MARCUSE
COPELAND
LOVETT
KASPEROWI
MICHLER
MENDOZA
PRINCE

MEN'S RESULTS (CONTINUED)

FIRST NAME AGE/SEX

WAYNE
JOHN
DIETMAR
TONY
GEORGE
ROBERT
DUANE
JIM

DAN
WAYNE
DENIS
MICHAEL
MIKE
JACK
LOW
PATRICK
MIKE
MURRAY
CYy
VIDAL
THOMAS
CHARLIE
MILO
ROBERT
HERBERTH
ALBERT
GREG
ALLEN
JOHN
EDWIN
PHILLIP
VINCENT
DAVID
MICHAEL
BOB
MORRIS
LEONARD
JONATHAN
MANUEL
TOM
DERIC
JOE

RON
TODD
ROBERT
MARK
JOHN
CHUCK
HAIG

42-M.
47-M.
49-M.
27-M.
56-M.
42-M.
48-M.
54-M.
41-M.
37-M.
52-M.
35-M.
31-M.
24-M.
44-M.
39-M.
40-M.
55-M..
48-M.
24-M.
32-M.
51-M.
50-M.
45-M.
23-M.
30-M.
48-M.
56-M..
48-M.
56-M..
36-M.
36-M.
43-M.
39-M.
39-M.
53-M.
45-M.
41-M.
25-M.

36-M

.37
.34
.25
.91
.5
.38
.17
.13
.72
.64
.13
.73
.71
.60
.53
.79
.64
.9
.27
.71
.93
.26
.13
.67
.82
.99
.32
.8
.33
.9
.86
.88
.75
113
116
.30
.82
106
113

. 104
43-M.
48-M.
36-M.
27-M.
32-M.
30-M.
43-M.
43-M.
21-M.

.83
.39
105
132
134
151
.94
.99
.55

CORP LAM

DIV PLACE TIME
B..53 1783 3:38:
C..41 1795 3:38:
C..42 1801 3:38
A..52 1864 3:39:
C..43 1879 3:39:
B..54 1891 3:39:
C..44 1898 3:40
C..45 1909 3:40:
B..55 1910 3:40:
B..56 1992 3:41
C..46 2039 3:42
B..57 2059 3:42:
A..53 2084 3:43:
A..54 2113 3:43
B..58 2133 3:44:
B..59 2145 3:44;
B..60 2250 3:46:
C..47 2303 3:47:
C..48 2331 3:47:
A..55 2334 3:47:
A..56 2409 3:48
C..49 2421 3:48:
C..50 2568 3:51:
B..61 2584 3:51:
A..57 2590 3:51
A..58 2629 3:52:
C..51 2654 3:52
C..52 2702 3:53:
C..53 2708 3:53
C..54 2733 3:53:
B..62 2778 3:54
B..63 2828 3:55:
B..64 2831 3:55
B..65 2948 3:57
B..66 2984 3:57:
C..55 3015 3:57:
C..56 3028 3:58:
B..67 3057 3:58
A..59 3164 4:00:
B..68 3189 4:00
B..69 3201 4:00:
C..57 3203 4:00:
B..70 3243 4:01:
A..60 3310 4:02:
A..61 3431 4:05
A..62 3464 4:06:
B..71 3584 4:08
B..72 3701 4:11:
A..63 3738 4:11:

11
25

128

29
41
55

: 07

15
16

146
:39

52
19

147

09
17
16
06
29
31

:34

47
19
31

:38

09

:38

29

:34

53

:39

24

126
:02

30
58
20

:47

24

149

55
56
38
49

146

25

:38

09
52



. ACE
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
17
.18
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239

TEAM

GEN TELE
MESSENGER
GEN TELE
ROCKWELL
BLU CROSS
BLU CROSS
MCD DOUG
AT&T
KAISER
MCD DOUG
ROCKWELL
MCD DOUG
ROCKWELL
NYPD

MCD DOUG
COMP SCI
NAVY
UNOCAL
KAISER
SKB
MATTEL
GRUBB/ELL
COMP SCI
NAVY
KAISER
KAISER
AEROSPACE
GEN TELE
SKB
GRUBB/ELL
LA TIMES
AT&T

NAVY

NAVY

NAVY

MCD DOUG
LA SHERIF
KAISER

LA TIMES
IBM
ROCKWELL
UNOCAL
NAVY

NAVY

MCD DOUG
NAVY

MCD DOUG
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MEN'S RESULTS (CONTINUED)

CORP LAM
LAST NAME FIRST NAME AGE/SEX DIV PLACE
EDISON ROBERT 33-M.164 A..64 3764
KAHN HOWARD 31-M.135 A..65 3782
LAWRENCE DAVE 50-M. .55 C..58 3792
ROHDE MOE JACK 56-M..18 C..59 3794
HANDLEY DENNIS 41-M.125 B..73 3841
BRAUN ED 43-M.103 B..74 3841
MARTIN JIM 27-M.146 A..66 3868
WELSH MIKE 34-M.150 A..67 3870
MERAS RENE 33-M.170 A..68 3901
GOEBEL GENE 22-M. .69 A..69 3917
PHILLIPS WAYNE 42-M..93 B..75 3958
BANUELOS MANUEL 49-M. .62 C..60 3968
SOJKA RICHARD 37-M.135 B..76 3974
DISTLER J. 49-M. .63 C..61 4036
GARDNER RICHARD 61-M...7 C..62 4130
MILLER LEE 55-M..23 C..63 4198
THOMPSON GARNETT 25-M. 144 A..70 4252
KIMMELL ROBERT 48-M..56 C..64 4317
O ' CONNELL MICHAEL 38-M.177 B..77 4386
WHEELER LARRY 39-M.172 B..78 4547
SAYLOR DAVID 49-M..70 C..65 4585
DUTTON TYLER 28-M.197 A..71 4592
MARTI TOM 47-M. .82 C..66 4604
GAWLIK DAVID 22-M. .82 A..72 4613
GOLDEN RON 37-M.156 B..79 4629
ATEMAN RONALD 43-M.129 B..80 4630
GOMEZ BRAV RAY 38-M.185 B..81 4644
SIMMONS LEE 42-M.109 B..82 4674
MATHENY CHRIS 31-M.182 A..73 4852
KLEIN STANLEY 50-M..73 C..67 4876
OLMEDA RICHARD 31-M.162 A..74 5090
JONES HARVEY 46-M.108 C..68 5259
LACY JOHN 40-M. 154 B..83 5349
NAVARRO CARLOS 33-M.225 A..75 5522
THOMPSON HUGH 43-M. 148 B..84 5523
BACHAND BILL 57-M..20 C..69 5554
VELASQUEZ LEOPOLDO 32-M.209 A..76 5595
HAENDEL MARK 41-M 172 B..85 5623
SOTO ANTHONY 32-M.215 A..77 5748
MARTEL RON 33-M.248 A..78 5772
KELLY JIM 53-M. .62 C..70 5920
WEBER ANTHONY 38-M.233 B..86 5951
MUNIZ RICHARD 26-M.242 A..79 5976
SPEARS JAMES 28-M. 255 A..80 6006
BRAKEL SAMUEL 41-M.184 B..87 6129
DEAN MICHAEL 23-M.280 A..81 6291
ANDREWS MARK 29-M. 245 A..82 6322

TIME
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112

:12

:13
:13

:14:
1 14:

114

:16

:17
: 19
221
122
123

: 29
:30

: 31
:32

:58

:59

:02

:09

:18
: 19

129
:47

:20
142
12
:12:

56
56

145
146

09
12

145
:15:

08

: 04
:16:
:16:
144
:40
126
:31
144
125
125
: 20
:30:
:30:
:31:
:31:
:31:
143
125
137
:38:
144
:49:
:52:
: 35
:58:

18
27

17

38
50
00
25
25

42
26
18
53
53

35

125
:01:
128
:08:
129
:17:
149
:39
:20:
126
: 05
:51:

11

04

17

54

20



PLACE

WOdOWU A WN -

10

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38

TEAM
AT&T
ROCKWELL
ROCKWELL
ORTHO HOSP
HUGHES
AEROSPACE
TRW

TRW

MCD DOUG
FORD
AT&T

FORD

IBM

GE

DELTA
TRW
KAISER
AT&T

TRW
AEROSPACE
ROCKWELL
HUGHES
AT&T

TRW

GE

UNOCAL

GE

UNOCAL
ORTHO HOSP
KAISER
KAISER

RR DONNELLY

HUGHES

EX SERVICES

ORTHO HOSP

EX SERVICES

LA TIMES
KAISER

1986 USCTA NATIONAL MARATHON CHAMPIONSHIP
WOMEN'S RESULTS

CORP LAM
LAST NAME FIRST NAME AGE/SEX DIVISION PLACE TIME
MADSON LAURIE 31-F..2 AF....1 5 2:51:
THOMAS KATHY 30-F..2 AF....2 10 2:54
JENSEN PAM 27-F..1 AF....3 15 3:01:
GANNON JANICE 33~-F..l AF....4 17 3:04
TOWNSEND BRIANNE 23-F..2 AF....5 27 3:13:
CUNNINGHAM KATIE 29-F..1 AF....6 34 3:16:
WATSON WENDY 42-F..1 BF....1 38 3:17
INGERSOLL NEVA 36-F..5 AF....7 44 3:19:
SARGEANT TAMMY 28-F..3 AF....8 46 3:20:
BERNETT TRACEY 30-F..4 AF....9 48 3:20:
HAYDEN CAROL 43-F..4 BF....2 49 3:20:
LOYD-ALLIS MARGIE 36-F..8 AF...10 76 3:29
ROME GRACE 48-F..1 BF....3 78 3:30:
VASSIGH MADELYN 43-F..6 BF....4 91 3:32:
PLESS SUSAN 25-F..5 AF...11 128 3:40
OWEN KATHRYN 44-F..1 BF....5 131 3:40
RICKETTS ANDREA 29-F..6 AF...12 146 3:42
APPLEGATE MARY 36-F.13 AF...13 170 3:45:
SCHRATZ CORRINE 41-F..5 BF....6 173 3:46:
CARATOZOLO SARI 37-F..7 AF...14 183 3:47:
TACK ANN 41-F..7 BF....7 199 3:48
BRACK CYNTHIA 42-F..4 BF....8 236 3:52
DAVIES JILL 28-F.12 AF...15 240 3:53
WALKER MARY 37-F..9 AF...1l6 265 3:55:;
WINDSOR JOYCE 43-F.12 BF....9 287 3:56:
MURPHY ELAINE 47-F..7 BF...10 311 3:59:
LOEN PAMELA 35-F..7 AF...17 313 3:59
SOTO GLORIA 33-F.10 AF...18 343 4:04
STENSBY SUSAN 28-F.21 AF...19 451 4:19
DI GIOVAN GINA 31-F.16 AF...20 550 4:31:
GRIFFIN DORA 47~F.12 BF...1l1 669 4:46
LARSEN JAN 41-F.22 BF...12 783 5:08
GOLDBERG ALICE 59-F..2 BF...13 792 5:10:
MICHLER NANCY 21-F.21 AF...21 856 5:23
RAMERIZ LUPE 30-F.45 AF...22 894 5:31
STEELE SUSAN 47-F.14 BF...1l4 930 5:43
ALLISON JOANNE 37-F.27 AF...23 940 5:45:
BLAND MELBA 43-F.31 AF...24 1015 6:18:

01

:56

30

: 27

55
58

:50

56
17
39
59

:59

12
55

:08
141
: 15

55
13
08

:09
:46
114

17
56
08

:15
: 03
:11

17

147
140

46

:02
121
: 13

37
50



1986 USCTA NATIONAL MARATHON CHAMPIONSHIP

MEN'S 0-34, DIVISION A

LAM
PLACE TEAM LAST NAME FIRST NAME AGE/SEX PLACE TIME
1 FORD KURTIS DOUG 33-M...1 6 2:19
2 HUGHES GAWLIK GREG 33-M...2 14 2:23
3  FORD KURTIS DENNIS 32-M...2 16 2:24
4 IBM MERKLER EDWARD 30-M...1 17 2:26
5  ROCKWELL MCDERMOTT BILL 34-M...1 19 2:26
6 CHAN. 52 DIAZ BARRIGA RAUL 26-M...3 20 2:26
7  ROCKWELL SPITZ CHRIS 22-M...1 21 2:27
8 CHAN. 52 NAVARRO CARLOS 23-M...2 33 2:30
9  AT&T RIANO ERNESTO 28-M...3 38 2:32
10 GE LEONARD THOMAS 29-M...2 42 2:34
11  DIGITAL BLOUIN TIM 29-M.. 3 43 2:34
12  UNOCAL ACOTT CRAIG 31-M...2 44 2:35
13 TRW RANDALL FRED 34-M...3 45 2:35
14 CHAN. 52 CASTRO ENRIQUE 29-M...4 47 2:35
15  AT&T BAKER PHIL 33-M...4 48 2:35
16  AT&T ROBINSON JOE 34-M...7 111 2:45
17  ROCKWELL SOOHOO0 KIE 29-M..11 117 2:46
18 DIGITAL BOUCHER PAUL 30-M...7 118 2:46
19  ROCKWELL RODRIGUEZ MIKE 28-M...7 128 2:47
20 - IBM HAMMONS BILL 31-M...4 130 2:47
21  MCD DOUG SARPHIE DAVID 24-M...5 140 2:47
22  HUGHES TANZER HERB 34-M..12 149 2:48
23 HUGHES RODRIGUEZ HERMAN 34-M..14 158 2:49
‘4  ROCKWELL DONOHOUE THOMAS 30-M...11 188 2:51
.5 GE MANNING ROBERT 30-M...12 189 2:51
26  HUGHES PENTERIS JEFFREY 25-M...9 190 2:51
27  AT&T LUEDERS TERRY 34-M. .17 208 2:53
28 DELTA COSTELLO MARK 33-M..17 252 2:56
29 TRW HOLDER KENNETH 28-M. .15 261 2:56
30 SKB DOERING STEVE 32-M..11 310 2:59
31 DELTA HAIRE JOHN 32-M..12 315 2:59
32  MATELL BALCH BRUCE 23-M..17 349 3:00
33  CHAN. 52 FONSECA IGNACIO 20-M...7 377 3:02
34 GEN TELE MORINAKA JULIUS 24-M..16 454 3:05
35 LA SHERIF MAGALLANES  ANDY 33-M..28 555 3:09
36 CHAN. 52 FONSECA VICTOR 24-M..29 724 3:14
37  ROCKWELL ARAJUO JOHN 28-M. .37 734 3:14
38 SKB WALT JOHN 25-M. .29 759 3:15
39  GEN TELE RYAN KEVIN 30-M. .40 760 3:15
40  NYPD COOK JAMES 30-M. .42 782 3:16
41  UNOCAL KNIGHT BRUCE 33-M..41 811 3:16
42  MATTEL BRIEN DANIEL 22-M..20 932 3:19
43  CULVER FIRE HENDRICK RAY 30-M..53 1142 3:25
44  ROCKWELL PURTLE LAWRENCE  27-M..54 1221 3:26
45  CHAN. 52 CARRILLO VICTOR 23-M..50 1419 3:30
46 LA TIMES MITCHELL MICHAEL 34-M..55 1493 3:32
47  MCD MOUG HARBIN MATT 27-M..70 1512 3:32
48  MCD DOUG FOX-BRIGGS  DONALD 31-M. .47 1530 3:33

:04
123
:57
:08
:50
153
: 16
:51
21
:15
:33
:09
:11
138
:51
: 45
:30
:35
:16
121
: 54
:38
:06
147
:49
:56
:36
21
47
123
:36
:59
:25
127
:02
146
:58
148
149
118
:59
:56
:02
:40
124
11
134
:06



1986 USCTA NATIONAL MARATHON CHAMPIONSHIP

PLACE TEAM
49 DELTA
50 KAISER
51 EX SERVICES
52 ORTHO HOSP
53 CcoMP. SCI.
54 TRW
55 UNOCAL
56 SKB
57 ORTHO HOSP
58 LA SHERIFF
59 MCD DOUG
60 GRUBB/ELLIS
61 GRUBB/ELLIS
62 SKB
63 EX SERVICES
64 GEN TELE
65 MESSENGER
66 MCD DOUG
67 AT&T
68 KAISER
69 MCD DOUG
70 NAVY
71 GRUBB/ELLIS
2 NAVY
/3 SKB
74 LA TIMES
75 NAVY
76 LA SHERIFF
77 LA TIMES
78 IBM
79 NAVY
80 NAVY
81 NAVY
82 MCD DOUG

MEN'S 0-34,

LAST NAME

DIVISION A (CONTINUED)

FIRST NAME AGE/SEX

ST PIERRE
CANCHOLA
STEELE
STEPHEN
CASTRO
MULEADY
ARISTA
WALTON
MONROY
VERDUZCO
SANCHEZ
COPELAND
LOVETT
KASPEROWI
PRINCE
EDISON
KAHN
MARTIN
WELSH
MERAS
GOEBEL
THOMPSON
DUTTON
GAWLIK
MATHENY
OLMEDA
NAVARRO
VELASQUEZ
SOTO
MARTEL
MUNIZ
SPEARS
DEAN
ANDREWS

GEORGE
RAUL
KEVIN
TONY
MIKE
JACK
VIDAL
THOMAS
HERBERTH
ALBERT
MANUEL
TODD
ROBERT
MARK
HAIG
ROBERT
HOWARD
JIM
MIKE
RENE
GENE
GARNETT
TYLER
DAVID
CHRIS
RICHARD
CARLOS
LEOPOLDO
ANTHONY
RON
RICHARD
JAMES
MICHAEL
MARK

31-M.
28-M.
27-M.
27-M.
31-M..
24-M.
24-M,
32-M.
23-M..
30-M.
25-M.
27-M.
32-M.
30-M.
21-M.
33-M.
31-M.
27-M.
34-M.
33-M.
22-M.
25-M.
28-M.
22-M.
31-M.
31-M.
33-M.
32-M.
32-M.
33-M.
26-M.
.255
23-M.
29-M.

28-M

.48
.72
.82
.91
71
.60
.71
.93
82
.99
113
132
134
151
.55
164
135
146
150
170
.69
144
197
.82
182
152
225
209
215
248
242

280
245

LAM
PLACE
1561
1663
1775
1864
2084
2113
2334
2409
2590
2629
3164
3310
3431
3464
3738
3764
3782
3868
3870
3901
3917
4252
4592
4613
4852
5090
5522
5595
5748
5772
5976
6006
6291
6322

TIME

:51

:00

:05

11

$12

:14

144

:08

: 19

: 47

U UUd SRR ERD BB AEDBBRBRBAEWWWWWWWWWWW

:35:
:38:
:39:
43
:43:
:47:
:48:
:38
:52:

: 48

58
02
29
19
47
31
34

09

124
:02:
146
:06:
152
212

49

25

20

142
t14:
:14:
145
:15:
$22:
:30:
:31:
:37:
:18
:58:
:01:
: 04
:09:
:39
:20:
: 05
:51:

09
12

08
31
38
00
42

35
11

29

54

20



1986 USCTA NATIONAL MARATHON CHAMPIONSHIP

MEN'S 35-44, DIVISION B
LAM

PLACE TEAM LAST NAME FIRST NAME AGE/SEX PLACE TIME
1 ROCKWELL MANZANARES BOB 35-M...2 22 2:27
2 GE HINES MARK 35-M...3 31 2:30:
3 AT&T PUTNAM LOU 39-M...1 46 2:35:
4 AT&T WILSON STEPHEN 36-M...4 71 2:41:
5 DIGITAL HOLLIS DANIEL 35-M...5 76 2:41:
6 AT&T MOFFAT ROGER 36-M...3 79 2:42:
7 AT&T FAHERTY DAVE 40-M...3 92 2:43
8 FORD GARCIA DAVID 35-M...7 101 2:44:
9 UNOCAL SCHMIDT GARRY 40-M.. .4 102 2:44:
10 AT&T KEOGH GEORGE 39-M...4 147 2:48:
11 TRW KUEGLER RICHARD 38-M...5 196 2:52:
12 SKB GLENN THOMAS 41-M...7 197 2:52
13 HUGHES DIAZ RENE 42-M.. .4 199 2:52:
14 TRW GAT NAHUM 38-M...7 212 2:53
15 LA SHERIF LYNN GARY 35-M..11 237 2:55:
16 GEN TELE STEVENSON JOHN 39-M..10 293 2:58
17 GE FERGUSON DARRYL 39-M..11 298 2:58
18 MCD DOUG MCWILLIAMS DON 41-M..13 391 3:02:
19 AEROSPACE JONES DAVID 39-M..16 397 3:03:
20 DIGITAL SIGEL CLAUDE 35-M..18 404 3:03:
21 KAISER SKINNER JERRY 39-M..18 410 3:03
22 AT&T SCOVILLE THOMAS 40-M. .11 417 3.03:
23 LA SHERIF ALVARADO FRANCISCO 37-M..14 462 3:05:
4 GEN TELE FLEMING FREDERIC 39-M. .22 476 3:06:
25 KAISER KORB JAMES 41-M..17 498 3:06:
26 ROCKWELL BEHRINGER RALPH 41-M..26 606 3:10
27 DELTA O ' CONNOR TOM 37-M. .20 615 3:11:
28 AT&T ZARECK TOM 40-M. .20 643 3:12
29 ROCKWELL CASSEN QUENT 44-M...9 650 3:12
30 BL CROSS DE LA VEGA ALBERTO 40-M. .25 757 3:15
31 UNOCAL HUNTER JOHN 39-M. .29 780 3:16:
32 AT&T GALUPPO FRANK 39-M..31 797 3:16:
33 AT&T THURSTON DAVID 44-M. .12 803 3:16:
34 AEROSPACE KING MAK 40-M. .28 858 3:18:
35 AT&T BURKART LENNY 40-M. .33 941 3:20:
36 GE MOLGARD GARY 44-M. .23 1011 3:21
37 MESSENGER GORSEY WALT 41-M. .45 1202 3:26:
38 AEROSPACE HAFFORD JAMES 38-M..56 1210 3:26:
39 MCD DOUG HAGADORN ROBERT 38-M..57 1250 3:27:
40 NYPD FARRELL WILLIAM 43-M. .33 1355 3:29:
41 AT&T SCOTT BRUCE 37-M. .44 1468 3:31:
42 LA SHERIFF GLAZAR JAMES 37-M. .45 1487 3:31:
43 IBM PURNELL MICKS 36-M. .44 1491 3:32
44 LA SHERIFF VASQUEZ PETER 44-M. .35 1552 3:33:
45 MATTEL PRYOR GARY 36-M. .46 1562 3:33:
46 UNOCAL SHERIFF AKBAR 41-M..57 1592 3:34
47 LA TIMES GALVEZ JOSE 36-M..50 1635 3:35:
48 MCD DOUG KELSO JIM 39-M..59 1681 3:36:

144

25
24
12
35
02

127

46
52
27
26

144

56

:44

46

122
:38

58
12
25

136

56
45
17
59

+ 47

15

:29
:39
:45

17
32
42
12
13

:59

13
23
09
14
34
57

:09

35
48

:30

16
26



PLACE TEAM
49 AT&T
50 DIGITAL
51 MESSENGER
52 ROCKWELL
53 AEROSPACE
54 GEN TELE
55 . MCD DOUG
56 CULVER FIRE
56 UNOCAL
58 HUGHES
59 AEROSPACE
60 CULVER FIRE
61 BLUE CROSS
62 CULVER FIRE
63 GEN TELE
64 ORTHO HOSP
65 LA TIMES
66 UNOCAL
67 UNOCAL
68 KAISER
69 MCD DOUG
70 CULVER FIRE
71 EX SERVICES

2 MCD DOUG

/3 BLUE CROSS
74 BLUE CROSS
75 ROCKWELL
76 ROCKWELL
77 KAISER
78 SKB
79 KAISER
80 KAISER
81 AEROSPACE
82 GEN TELE
83 NAVY
84 NAVY
85 KAISER
86 UNOCAL
87 MCD DOUG

MEN'S 35-44,

LAST NAME

FIRST NAME AGE/SEX

WASHINGTON MELVIN

CASSELS
LINDSY
SALAS
OTSUKI
VENABLE
PETRICK
BUELTEL
BIGGI
DONG
MORAN
EVANS
YEOMANS
GARCIA
NIGRO
ARTERBURN
OBORN
TURRIETTA
BECHTEL
SALEKFARD
FITZGERALD
MARCUSE
MICHLER
MENDOZA
HANDLEY
BRAUN
PHILLIPS
SOJKA

O ' CONNELL
WHEELER
GOLDEN
ATEMAN
GOMEZ BRAV
SIMMONS
LACY
THOMPSON
HAENDEL
WEBER
BRAKEL

JULIUS
CHUCK
RICK
WAYNE
ROBERT
DAN
WAYNE
MICHAEL
LOW
PATRICK
MIKE
ROBERT
PHILLIP
VINCENT
DAVID
MICHAEL
BOB
JONATHAN
TOM
DERIC
RON
JOHN
CHUCK
DENNIS
ED
WAYNE
RICHARD
MICHAEL
LARRY
RON
RONALD
RAY

LEE
JOHN
HUGH
MARK
ANTHONY
SAMUEL

39-M..
44-M.
35-M.
38-M..
42-M.
42-M.
41-M.
37-M.
35-M.
44-M.
39-M.
40-M.
45-M.
36-M.
36-M.
43-M.
39-M.
39-M.
41-M.
36-M.
43-M.
36-M.
43-M.
43-M.
41-M.
43-M.
42-M.
37-M.
38-M.
39-M.
37-M.
.129
38-M.
42-M.
40-M.
43-M.

43-M

41-M

38-M.
41-M.

40
.43
.62
76
.37
.38
.72
.64
.73
.53
.79
.64
.67
.86
.88
.75
113
l1le
106
104
.83
105
.94
.99
125
103
.93
135
177
172
156

185
109
154
148
172
233
184

1986 USCTA NATIONAL MARATHON CHAMPIONSHIP
DIVISION B (CONTINUED)

LAM

PLACE TIME
1682 3:36
1709 3:36:
1715 3:36:
1725 3:37:
1783 3:38:
1891 3:39
1910 3:40:
1992 3:41:
2059 3:42:
2133 3:44:;
2145 3:44
2250 3:46:
2584 3:51:
2778 3:54:
2828 3:55
2831 3:55:
2948 3:57
2984 3:57:
3057 3:58:
3189 4:00:
3201 4:00:
3243 4:01:
3584 4:08:
3701 4:11
3841 4:13
3841 4:13:
3958 4:16:
3974 4:16:
4386 4:25:;
4547 4:29:
4629 4:31:
4630 4:31:
4644 4:31:
4674 4:32
5349 4:52:
5523 4:58:
5623 5:02
5951 5:18
6129 5:29

126

50
56
02
11

:55

16
46
52
09

17

16
31
39

224

26

:02

30
47
49
55
38
38

: 09
:45

46
04
27
17
25
25
25
43

125

53
35

:28
149
126



PLACE TEAM

1 ROCKWELL

2 AT&T

3 FORD

4  HUGHES

5  HUGHES

6 AEROSPACE

7 IBM

8 IBM

9 GE
10 MCD DOUG
11  ROCKWELL
12 AT&T
13 IBM
14  ROCKWELL
15 DELTA
16  ATS&T
17  AEROSPACE
18  GEN TELE
19 LA TIMES
20  UNOCAL
21  HUGHES
22  MCD DOUG
23 KAISER

4  GRUBB/ELLIS
45  TRW
26  MCD DOUG
27 GE
28  HUGHES
29  MCD DOUG
30 LA TIMES
31  ROCKWELL
32  AEROSPACE
33  AEROSPACE
34  AEROSPACE
35  GEN TELE
36 DIGITAL
37  DIGITAL
38 GEN TELE
39 GE
40  SKB
41  HUGHES
42  HUGHES
43 NYPD
44  MCD DOUG
45  MCD DOUG
46 COMP. SCI.
47  MDC DOUG
48  MCD DOUG
49  ROCKEWLL

LAST NAME
ABBOTT
DANIELS
EMERY
LLOYD
DEVINE
COOK
STEVENS
ESAU
ANDERSEN
WALTERS
SHCMIDT
TORTORETE
LEAL
STEARNS
GORHAM
BARTLETT
GORORDO
GHINI
SAUCEDO
MURPHY
ADCOCK
BLAYLOCK
RODGERS
DANIELS
WRIGHT
BROWNE
SPORE
KETTLER
GALINDO
ARMANTROUT
HOWELL
HERING
FEYK
MAGER
BROWN
MINOW
SAARINEN
MOORE

COE
FIEDLER
COSGROVE
OBERHOESS
WODICKA
KASULKA
BERNERT
CRANE
MCCRACKEN
BAUMANN
UNGER

DIVISION C

FIRST NAME AGE/SEX

ROBERT
ROGER
DAVID
JERRY
PATRICK
JESSE
RAY
LARRY
JEROME
RON

RAY
JAMES
PETER
JERRY
DON

WES
LUIS
JOHN
PAUL
JOHN
CLIFFORD
WILLIE
CORY
LARRY
WARD
PAUL
ANTHONY
JACK
ARMANDO
JIM
BUDD
KARL
JOHN
STEVE
GARRY
MARTIN
JOHN
DON
GORDON
FRANK
JOHN
DIETMAR
GEORGE
DUANE
JIM
DENIS
MURRAY
CY
CHARLIE

45-M..
50-M...
47-M. ..
45-M. ..
57-M...
45-M. ..
45-M...
47-M. ..
46-M. ..
45-M. ..
48-M. ..
46-M. ..
48-M. .
46-M. ..
52-M...
46-M..
46-M.
51-M..
54-M...
50-M..
56-M...
47-M. .
45-M. ..
46-M. .
45-M. .
47-M. .
48-M. .
62-M. ..
53-M..
49-M. .
47-M.
52-M...
58-M. .
51-M..
49-M..
45-M. .
51-M.
51-M..
52-M.
58-M..
47-M.
49-M. .
56-M...
48-M..
54-M. .
52-M..
55-M. ..
48-M..
51-M..

e

w .
B

OO MNANWWNONWBAERWRENNRPF (-

e ek RO b e N e e
OO VIO U WO HN WU NNDN
o~

NN i el [\
A JOWWwuwu

l986 USCTA NATIONAL MARATHON CHAMPIONSHIP
MEN'S 35-44,

‘TLAM
PLACE TIME
52 2:36
120 2:46:
144 2:47:
148 2:48:
169 2:50:
195 2:52:
202 2:53:
234 2:55:
386 3:02:
390 3:02:
411 3:03
435 3:04
463 3:05
506 3:07:
614 3:11:
664 3:13:
685 3:13
785 3:16:
807 3:16
847 3:17:
883 3:18
939 3:20:
947 3:20:
999 3:21:
1045 3:22:
1094 3:24
1104 3:24
1174 3:25
1180 3:25
1214 3:26:
1242 3:27:
1289 3:27
1342 3:29:
1381 3:29
1399 3:30:
1527 3:33
1611 3:34
1629 3:35:
1705 3:36
1726 3:37:
1795 3:38:
1801 3:38
1879 3:39:
1898 3:40
1909 3:40:
2039 3:42:
2303 3:47
2331 3:47:
2421 3:48

:43

39
57
37
03
26
09
37
52
58

147
142
146

10
14
07

$41

20

148

55

148

11
19
39
49

:02
116
: 34
41

26
03

:55

00

:39

03

:01
149

13

146

02
25

128

41

07

15
39

:06

29

147



PLACE TEAM
50 HUGHES
51 LA TIMES
52 ROCKWELL
53 GE
54 AEROSPACE
55 MCD DOUG
56 ROCKWELL
57 MCD DOUG
58 GEN TELE
59 ROCKWELL
60 MCD DOUG
61 NYPD
62 MCD DOUG
63 CoMP. SCI.
64 UNOCAL
65 MATTEL
66 COMP. SCI.
67 GRUBB/ELLIS
68 AT&T
69 MCD DOUG
70 ROCKWELL

1986 USCTA NATIONAL MARATHON CHAMPIONSHIP

MEN'S 35-44, DIVISION C (CONTINUED)

LAST NAME

SATHER
LOPEZ

RICHARDSON

RUSNACK
TRAVERS
JOLLY
RICCIO
BRYAN
LAWRENCE

ROHDE ‘MOE

BANUELOS
DISTLER
GARDNER
MILLER
KIMMELL
SAYLOR
MARTI
KLEIN
JONES
BACHAND
KELLY

FIRST NAME AGE/SEX

MILO
GREG
ALLEN
JOHN
EDWIN
MORRIS
LEONARD
JOE
DAVE
JACK
MANUEL
J.
RICHARD
LEE
ROBERT
DAVID
TOM
STANLEY
HARVEY
BILL
JIM

50-M..13
48-M..32
56-M...8
48-M..33
56-M...9
53-M..30
45-M. .82
48-M..39
50-M..55
56-M..18
49-M. .62
49-M. .63
61-M...7
55-M..23
48-M. .56
49-M. .70
47-M. .82
50-M..73
46-M. 108
57-M..20
53-M..62

LAM

PLACE TIME
2568 3:51:
2654 3:52:
2702 3:53
2708 3:53:
2733 3:53:
3015 3:57:
3028 3:58:
3203 4:00:
3792 4:12:
3794 4:12:
3968 4:16:
4036 4:17:
4130 4:19
4198 4:21:
4317 4:23:
4585 4:30:
4604 4:30:
4876 4:38:
5259 4:49:;
5554 4:59:
5920 5:17

19
38

129

34
53
58
20
56
56
56
18
44

: 40

26
44
20
50
26
53
25

117



PLACE

50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70

TEAM
HUGHES
LA TIMES
ROCKWELL
GE

AEROSPACE

MCD DOUG
ROCKWELL
MCD DOUG
GEN TELE
ROCKWELL
MCD DOUG
NYPD

MCD DOUG
COMP.
UNOCAL
MATTEL

COMP. SCI.
GRUBB/ELLIS

AT&T
MCD DOUG
ROCKWELL

SCI.

1986 USCTA NATIONAL MARATHON CHAMPIONSHIP

MEN'S 35-44, DIVISION C (CONTINUED)

LAST NAME FIRST NAME AGE/SEX
SATHER MILO 50-M..13
LOPEZ GREG 48-M. .32
RICHARDSON  ALLEN 56-M...8
RUSNACK JOHN 48-M. .33
TRAVERS EDWIN 56-M...9
JOLLY MORRIS 53-M. .30
RICCIO LEONARD 45-M. .82
BRYAN JOE 48-M. .39
LAWRENCE DAVE 50-M..55
ROHDE MOE JACK 56-M..18
BANUELOS MANUEL 49-M. .62
DISTLER J. 49-M. .63
GARDNER RICHARD 61-M...7
MILLER LEE 55-M. .23
KIMMELL ROBERT 48-M..56
SAYLOR DAVID 49-M. .70
MARTI TOM 47-M..82
KLEIN STANLEY 50-M..73
JONES HARVEY 46-M.108
BACHAND BILL 57-M..20
KELLY JIM 53-M..62

LAM

PLACE TIME
2568 3:51:
2654 3:52:
2702 3:53
2708 3:53
2733 3:53:
3015 3:57:
3028 3:58:
3203 4:00:
3792 4:12
3794 4:12:
3968 4:16:
4036 4:17
4130 4:19
4198 4:21:
4317 4:23
4585 4:30
4604 4:30:
4876 4:38:
5259 4:49
5554 4:59
5920 5:17:

19
38

:29
134

53
58
20
56

:56

56
18

144
:40

26

144
: 20

50
26

:53
: 25

17



TEAM

PLACE

1 AT&T

2 ROCKWELL

3 ROCKWELL

4 ORTHO HOSP
5 HUGHES

6 AEROSPACE
7 TRW

8 MCD DOUG

9 FORD

10 FORD

11 DELTA

12 KAISER

13 AT&T

14 AEROSPACE
15 AT&T

16 TRW

17 GE

18 UNOCAL

19 ORTHO HOSP
20 KAISER

21 EX SERVICES
22 ORTHO HOSP
23 LA TIMES
24 KAISER
PLACE TEAM

1 TRW

2 AT&T

3 IBM

4 GE

5 TRW

6 TRW

7 ROCKWELL

8 HUGHES

9 GE
10 UNOCAL
11 KAISER
12 RR DONNELLY
13 HUGHES
14 EX SERVICES

1986 USCTA NATIONAL MARATHON CHAMPIONSHIP

WOMEN'S 0-39, DIVISION (AF) RESULTS

LAST NAME
MADSON
THOMAS

"JENSEN

GANNON
TOWNSEND
CUNNINGHAM
INGERSOLL
SARGEANT
BERNETT

LOYD-ALLISON

PLESS
RICKETTS
APPLEGATE
CARATOZOLO
DAVIES
WALKER
LOEN

SOTO
STENSBY

DI GIOVANNI
MICHLER
RAMERIZ
ALLISON
BLAND

1986 USCTA NATIONAL MARATHON CHAMPIONSHIP

WOMEN'S 40+, DIVISION (BF) RESULTS

LAST NAME
WATSON
HAYDEN
ROME
VASSIGH
OWEN
SCHRAT?Z
TACK
BRACK
WINDSOR
MURPHY
GRIFFIN
LARSEN
GOLDBERG
STEELE

FIRST NAME AGE/SEX

LAURIE
KATHY
PAM
JANICE
BRIANNE
KATIE
NEVA
TAMMY
TRACEY
MARGIE
SUSAN
ANDREA
MARY
SARI
JILL
MARY
PAMELA
GLORIA
SUSAN
GINA
NANCY
LUPE
JOANNE
MELBA

31-F...

30-F..
27-F..

33-F...
23-F...
29-F...
36-F...
28-F...
30-F...
36-F...

25-F.
29-F..
36-F..
37-F..
28-F..
37-F..

i

o e . .« .
NONNWONU0 R WO DN BN

35-F...

33-F..
28-F..
31-F..
21-F..
30-F..
37-F..
43-F..

FIRST NAME AGE/SEX

WENDY
CAROL
GRACE
MADELYN
KATHRYN
CORRINE
ANN
CYNTHIA
JOYCE
ELAINE
DORA
JAN
ALICE
SUSAN

42-F...
43-F...
48-F...
43-F. ..
44-F. ..

41-F.

41-F...

42-F.
43-F.
47-F..
47-F.
41-F..
59-F..
47-F.

1
4
1
6
1
..5
7
.. 4
.12

7

.12
22

2

.14

LAM
PLACE TIME
5 2:51
10 2:54
15 3:01
17 3:04
27 3:13
34 3:16
44 3:19
46 3:20
48 3:20
76 3:29
128 3:40
146 3:42
170 3:45
183 3:47
240 3:53
265 3:55
313 3:59
343 4:04
451 4:19
550 4:31
856 5:23
894 5:31
940 5:45
1015 6:18

LAM
PLACE TIME
38 3:17
49 3:20
78 3:30:
91 3:32:
131 3:40:
173 3:46
199 3:48:
236 3:52
287 3:56:
311 3:59
669 4:46:
783 5:08
792 5:10:
930 5:43:

:01
:56
:30
127
:55
:58
:56
17
:39
:59
:08
115
:55
:08
114
17
:15
: 03
11
217
:02
:21
: 37
:50

:50
: 59

12
55
41

113

09

146

56

:08

47

140

46
13



DIV
PLACE TEAM
* 6 AEROSPACE
* 6 AEROSPACE
* 14 AEROSPACE
* 17 AEROSPACE
19 AEROSPACE
32 AEROSPACE
33 AEROSPACE
34 AEROSPACE
34 AEROSPACE
38 AEROSPACE
53 AEROSPACE
54 AEROSPACE
59 AEROSPACE
81 AEROSPACE
DIV
PLACE TEAM
1 AT&T
< 2 AT&T
* 2 AT&T
* 3 AT&T
4 AT&T
6 AT&T
7 AT&T
9 AT&T
10 AT&T
12 AT&T
13 AT&T
15 AT&T
15 AT&T
16 AT&T
16 AT&T
22 AT&T
27 AT&T
28 AT&T
32 AT&T
33 AT&T
35 AT&T
41 AT&T
49 AT&T
67 AT&T
68 AT&T

RESULTS BY TEAM

AEROSPACE CORP. - 43 POINTS

LAST NAME FIRST NAME AGE/SEX
COOK JESSE 45-M...3
CUNNINGHAM KATIE 29-F...1
CARATOZOLO SARI 37-F...7
GORORDO LUIS 46-M..10
JONES DAVID 39-M..16
HERING KARL 52-M...8
FEYK JOHN 58-M...5
KING MAK 40-M. .28
MAGER STEVE 51-M..11
HAFFORD JAMES 38-M. .56
OTSUKI WAYNE 42-M..37
TRAVERS EDWIN 56-M...9
MORAN PATRICK 39-M..79
GOMEZ BRAV RAY 38-M. 185
AT&T - 8 POINTS
LAST NAME FIRST NAME AGE/SEX
MADSON LAURIE 31-F...2
DANIELS ROGER 50-M...1
HAYDEN CAROL 43-F...4
PUTNAM LOU 39-M...1
WILSON STEPHEN 36-M...4
MOFFAT ROGER 36-M...3
FAHERTY DAVE 40-M...3
RIANO ERNESTO 28-M...3
KEOGH GEORGE 39-M...4
TORTORETE JAMES 46-M...3
APPLEGATE MARY 36-F..13
BAKER PHIL 33-M...4
DAVIES JILL 28-F..12
ROBINSON JOE 34-M...7
BARTLETT WES 46-M...9
SCOVILLE THOMAS 40-M. .11
LUEDERS TERRY 34-M..17
ZARECK TOM 40-M..20
GALUPPO FRANK 39-M. .31
THURSTON DAVID 44-M..12
BURKART LENNY 40-M. .33
SCOTT BRUCE 37-M. .44
WASHINGTON MELVIN 39-M. .40
WELSH MIKE 34-M. 150
JONES HARVEY 46-M.108

LAM
PLACE TIME
195 2:52
34 3:16
183 3:47:
685 3:13
397 3:03:
1289 3:27:
1342 3:29
858 3:18:
1381 3:29
1210 3:26
1783 3:38:
2733 3:53:
2145 3:44
4644 4:31

LAM
PLACE TIME
5 2:51
-120 2:46:;
49 3:20:
46 2:35
71 2:41
79 2:42:
92 2:43
38 2:32
147 2:48:
435 3:04
170 3:45:
48 2:35:
240 3:53:
111 2:45:;
664 3:13:
417 3.03:
208 2:53:
643 3:12
797 3:16:
803 3:16:
941 3:20:
1468 3:31:
1682 3:36:
3870 4:14:
5259 4:49

126
:58

08

141

12
55

:00

12

:39
123

11
53

17
:43

:01

39
59

124
:12

02

: 27
121

27

142

55
51
14
45
Q7
56
36

t29

32
42
13
34
26
12

:53



TV LAM
JACE  TEAM LAST NAME FIRST NAME AGE/SEX PLACE TIME
30 BLUE CROSS DE LA VEGA ALBERTO 40-M. .25 757 3:15:
73 BLUE CROSS HANDLEY - DENNIS 41-M.125 3841 4:13
74 BLUE CROSS BRAUN ED 43-M. 103 3841 4:13

CHANNEL 52 - 61 POINTS

DIV LAM

PLACE TEAM LAST NAME FIRST NAME AGE/SEX PLACE TIME

*x 6 CHAN. 52 DIAZ BARRIGA RAUL 26-M...3 20 2:26:

* 8 CHAN. 52 NAVARRO CARLOS 23-M...2 33 2:30:

* 14 CHAN. 52 CASTRO ENRIQUE 29-M...4 47 2:35

* 33 CHAN. 52 FONSECA IGNACIO 20-M...7 377 3:02
36 CHAN. 52 FONSECA VICTOR 24-M. .29 724 3:14
45 CHAN. 52 CARRILLO VICTOR 23-M..50 1419 3:30

COMPUTER SCIENCES - 228 POINTS

DIV LAM

PLACE TEAM LAST NAME FIRST NAME AGE/SEX PLACE TIME

*x 46 COMP. SCI. CRANE DENIS 52-M..13 2039 3:42:

*x 53 CoMP. SCI. CASTRO MIKE 31-M..71 2084 3:43

* 63 CoOMP., SCI. MILLER LEE 55-M..23 4198 4:21:
66 COMP. SCI. MARTI TOM 47-M. .82 4604 4:30:

CULVER CITY FIRE DEPARTMENT - 221 POINTS

DIV LAM

PLACE TEAM LAST NAME FIRST NAME AGE/SEX PLACE TIME

* 43 CULVER FIRE HENDRICK RAY 30-M..53 1142 3:25

* 56 CULVER FIRE BUELTEL WAYNE 37-M. .64 1992 3:41

* 60 CULVER FIRE EVANS MIKE 40-M. .64 2250 3:46:

* 62 CULVER FIRE GARCIA PHILLIP 36-M. .86 2778 3:54
70 CULVER FIRE MARCUSE RON 36-M.105 3243 4:01:

DELTA AIRLINES - 81 POINTS

DIV LAM

PLACE TEAM LAST NAME FIRST NAME AGE/SEX PLACE TIME

* 11 DELTA PLESS SUSAN 25-F...5 128 3:40:

* 15 DELTA GORHAM DON 52-M...2 614 3:11:

* 27 DELTA O ' CONNOR TOM 37-M..20 615 3:11

* 28 DELTA COSTELLO MARK 33-M..17 252 2:56:
31 DELTA HAIRE JOHN 32-M..12 315 2:59
49 DELTA ST PIERRE GEORGE 31-M. .48 1561 3:33:

BLUE CROSS/BLUE SHIELD -

(INCOMPLETE TEAM)

45

145
146

53
51

:38
125
146
124

39

: 19

26
50

02
146

16

:39

38

08
14

: 15

21

:36

48



DIV
~ LACE TEAM
5 DIGITAL
11 DIGITAL
18 DIGITAL
20 DIGITAL
36 DIGITAL
37 DIGITAL
50 DIGITAL
DIV
PLACE TEAM
* 14 EX SERVICES
* 21 EX SERVICES
* 51 EX SERVICES
* 63 EX SERVICES
71 EX SERVICES
DIV
PLACE TEAM
* 1 FORD
3 FORD
= 3 FORD
*x 8 FORD
9 FORD
10 FORD
DIV
PLACE TEAM
* 2 GE
* 4 GE
* 9 GE
* 9 GE
10 GE
17 GE
17 GE
25 GE
27 GE
36 GE
39 GE
53 GE

DIGITAL EQUIPMENT COMPANY - 54 POINTS
LAM
LAST NAME FIRST NAME AGE/SEX PLACE TIME
HOLLIS DANIEL 35-M...5 76 2:41
BLOUIN, TIM 29-M.. 3 43 2:34
BOUCHER PAUL 30-M...7 118 2:46:
SIGEL CLAUDE 35-M..18 404 3:03:
MINOW MARTIN 45-M. .45 1527 3:33:
SAARINEN JOHN 51-M..14 1611 3:34:
CASSELS JULIUS 44-M. .43 1709 3:36:
EXECUTIVE SUITE SERVICES - 149 POINTS
LAM
LAST NAME FIRST NAME AGE/SEX PLACE TIME
STEELE SUSAN 47-F..14 930 5:43:
MICHLER NANCY 21-F..21 856 5:23:
STEELE KEVIN 27-M. .82 1775 3:38:
PRINCE HAIG 21-M..55 3738 4:11:
MICHLER JOHN 43-M. .94 3584 4:08:
FORD MOTOR COMPANY - 15 POINTS
LAM
LAST NAME FIRST NAME AGE/SEX PLACE TIME
KURTIS DOUG 33-M...1 6 2:19:
KURTIS DENNIS 32-M...2 16 2:24:
EMERY DAVID 47-M...2 144 2:47:
GARCIA DAVID 35-M...7 101 2:44:
BERNETT TRACEY 30-F...4 48 3:20:
LOYD-ALLISON MARGIE 36-F...8 76 3:29:
GENERAL ELECTRIC - 24 POINTS
LAM
LAST NAME FIRST NAME AGE/SEX PLACE TIME
HINES MARK 35-M...3 31 2:30:
VASSIGH MADELYN 43-F...6 91 3:32:
ANDERSEN JEROME 46-M...2 386 3:02:
WINDSOR JOYCE 43-F..12 287 3:56:
LEONARD THOMAS 29-M...2 42 2:34:
FERGUSON DARRYL 39-M..11 298 2:58
LOEN PAMELA 35-F...7 313 3:59:
MANNING ROBERT 30-M...12 189 2:51:
SPORE ANTHONY 48-M. .12 1104 3:24
MOLGARD GARY 44-M. .23 1011 3:21:
COE GORDON 52-M..10 1705 3:36
RUSNACK JOHN 48-M. .33 2708 3:53

¢35
133

35
25
01
49
50

13
02
02
52
38

04
57
57
46
39
59

25
55
52
56
15

:38

15
49

;16

59

146
: 34



DIV
"LACE TEAM
- 16 GEN TELE
* 18 GEN TELE
x 24 GEN TELE
*x 34 GEN TELE
35 GEN TELE
38 GEN TELE
39 GEN TELE
54 GEN TELE
58 GEN TELE
63 GEN TELE
64 GEN TELE
82 GEN TELE
DIV
PLACE TEAM
x 24 GRUBB/ELLIS
* 60 GRUBB/ELLIS
* 61 GRUBB/ELLIS
* 71 GRUBB/ELLIS
67 GRUBB/ELLIS
DIV
PLACE TEAM
x 2 HUGHES
* 4 HUGHES
* 5 HUGHES
* 5 HUGHES
8 HUGHES
13 HUGHES
13 HUGHES
21 HUGHES
22 HUGHES
23 HUGHES
26 HUGHES
28 HUGHES
41 HUGHES
42 HUGHES
50 HUGHES
58 HUGHES

GENERAL TELEPHONE -

92 POINTS

LAST NAME
STEVENSON
GHINI
FLEMING
MORINAKA
BROWN
MOORE
RYAN
VENABLE
LAWRENCE
NIGRO
EDISON
SIMMONS

FIRST NAME AGE/SEX

JOHN 39-M.
JOHN 51-M.
FREDERIC 39-M.
JULIUS 24-M..
GARRY 49-M.
DON 51-M.
KEVIN 30-M.
ROBERT 42-M.
DAVE 50-M. .
VINCENT 36-M.
ROBERT 33-M

LEE 42-M

.10
.4

.22
16
.19
.16
.40
.38
55
.88
.164
.109

GRUBB AND ELLIS - 216 POINTS

LAST NAME

DANIELS
COPELAND
LOVETT
DUTTON
KLEIN

HUGHES AIRCRAFT -

FIRST NAME AGE/SEX

LARRY 46-M..14
TODD 27-M.132
ROBERT 32-M.134
TYLER 28-M.197
STANLEY 50-M..73

16 POINTS

LAST NAME
GAWLIK
LLOYD
DEVINE
TOWNSEND
BRACK
DIAZ
GOLDBERG
ADCOCK
TANZER
RODRIGUEZ
PENTERIS
KETTLER
COSGROVE
OBERHOESS
SATHER
DONG

FIRST NAME AGE/SEX

GREG 33-M...
JERRY 45-M. ..
PATRICK 57-M.
BRIANNE 23-F...
CYNTHIA 42-F.
RENE 42-M. ..
ALICE 59-F...
CLIFFORD 56-M..
HERB 34-M..
HERMAN 34-M..
JEFFREY 25-M..
JACK 62-M...
JOHN 47-M. .
DIETMAR 49-M..
MILO 50-M..
LOW 44-M. .

v = e . .
OB NMNNNDEBNEHEDNDDN

LAM
PLACE TIME
293 2:58:
785 3:16:
476 3:06:
454 3:05
1399 3:30:
1629 3:35:
760 3:15:
1891 3:39:
3792 4:12
2828 3:55:
3764 4:12
4674 4:32:

LAM
PLACE TIME
999 3:21:
3310 4:02:
3431 4:05:
4592 4:30
4876 4:38:

LAM
PLACE TIME
14 2:23:
148 2:48:
169 2:50:
27 3:13:
236 3:52:
199 2:52:
792 5:10:
883 3:18
149 2:48
158 2:49:
190 2:51:
1174 3:25
1795 3:38
1801 3:38:
2568 3:51:
2133 3:44

22
20
17

127

03
13
49
55

:56

24

: 20

25

39
49
46

:38

26

23
37
03
55
46
56
46

148
:38

06
56

134
: 25

28
19

:09



DIV
"LACE TEAM
-3 IBM
* 4 IBM
x 7 I1BM
* 8 IBM
13 IBM
20 IBM
43 IBM
78 IBM
DIV
PLACE TEAM
* 11 KAISER
* 12 KAISER
* 20 KAISER
* 21 KAISER
23 KAISER
24 KAISER
25 KAISER
50 KAISER
68 KAISER
68 KAISER
77 KAISER
79 KAISER
80 KAISER
85 KAISER
DIV
PLACE TEAM
* 15 LA SHERIFF
* 23 LA SHERIFF
* 35 LA SHERIFF
* 42 LA SHERIFF
44 LA SHERIFF
58 LA SHERIFF
76 LA SHERIFF

IBM - 22 POINTS

LAST NAME FIRST NAME AGE/SEX
ROME GRACE 48-F...1
MERKLER EDWARD 30-M...1
STEVENS RAY 45-M.. .4
ESAU LARRY 47-M...3
LEAL PETER 48-M...3
HAMMONS BILL 31-M...4
PURNELL MICKS 36-M. .44
MARTEL RON 33-M. 248
KATSER - 64 POINTS
LAST NAME FIRST NAME AGE/SEX
GRIFFIN DORA 47-F..12
RICKETTS ANDREA 29-F...6
DI GIOVANNI GINA 31-F..16
SKINNER JERRY 39-M..18
RODGERS CORY 45-M. . .24
BLAND MELBA 43-F..31
KORB JAMES 41-M..17
CANCHOLA RAUL 28-M..72
MERAS RENE 33-M.170
SALEKFARD TOM 36-M.104
O'CONNELL MICHAEL 38-M.177
GOLDEN RON 37-M.156
ATEMAN RONALD 43-M.129
HAENDEL MARK 41-M 172
LOS ANGELES SHERIFF - 115 POINTS
LAST NAME FIRST NAME AGE/SEX
LYNN GARY 35-M..11
ALVARADO FRANCISCO 37-M..14
MAGALLANES ANDY 33-M..28
GLAZAR JAMES 37-M. .45
VASQUEZ PETER 44-M. .35
VERDUZCO ALBERT 30-M..99
VELASQUEZ LEOPOLDO 32-M.209

LAM
PLACE TIME
78 3:30:
17 2:26:
202 2:53
234 2:55
463 3:05
130 2:47:
1491 3:32:
5772 5:09:

LAM
PLACE TIME
669 4:46:
146 3:42:
550 4:31:
410 3:03:
947 3:20:
1015 6:18:
498 3:06:
1663 3:35:
3901 4:14:
3189 4:00:
4386 4:25:
4629 4:31:
4630 4:31:
5623 5:02:

LAM
PLACE TIME
237 2:55
462 3:05:
555 3:09
1487 3:31:
1552 3:33:
2629 3:52
5595 5:01:

12
08

:09
:37
146

21
09
29

47
15
17
36
19
50
59
58
45
49
17
25
25
28

146

45

:02

57
35

:09

11



DIV

PLACE TEAM

19 LA TIMES
23 LA TIMES

* 30 LA TIMES

* 46 LA TIMES
47 LA TIMES
51 LA TIMES
65 LA TIMES
74 LA TIMES
77 LA TIMES

DIV

PLACE TEAM

*x 32 MATTEL

* 42 MATTEL

* 45 MATTEL

* 65 MATTEL

DIV

PLACE TEAM

* 8 MCD DOUG

* 10 MCD DOUG

x 18 MCD DOUG

21 MCD DOUG
22 MCD DOUG
26 MCD DOUG
29 MCD DOUG
39 MCD DOUG
44 MCD DOUG
45 MCD DOUG
47 MCD DOUG
48 MCD DOUG
48 MCD DOUG
48 MCD DOUG
55 MCD DOUG
55 MCD DOUG
57 MCD DOUG
59 MCD DOUG
60 MCD DOUG
62 MCD DOUG
66 MCD DOUG
69 MCD DOUG
69 MCD DOUG
69 MCD DOUG
72 MCD DOUG
82 MCD DOUG
87 MCD DOUG

LOS ANGELES TIMES -

118 POINTS

LAST NAME
SAUCEDO
ALLISON
ARMANTROUT
MITCHELL
GALVEZ
LOPEZ
OBORN
OLMEDA
S0TO

MATTEL TOYS -

FIRST NAME AGE/SEX

LAST NAME
BALCH
BRIEN
PRYOR
SAYLOR

MCDONNELL DOUGLAS - 57 POINTS

PAUL 54-M.. .4
JOANNE 37-F..27
JIM 49-M..11
MICHAEL 34-M..55
JOSE 36-M..50
GREG 48-M. .32
MICHAEL 39-M.113
RICHARD 31-M.192
ANTHONY 32-M.215
184 POINTS
FIRST NAME AGE/SEX
BRUCE 23-M. .17
DANIEL 22-M..20
GARY 36-M..46
DAVID 49-M..70

LAST NAME
SARGEANT
WALTERS
MCWILLIAMS
SARPHIE
BLAYLOCK
BROWNE
GALINDO
HAGADORN
KASULKA
BERNERT
MCCRACKEN
FOX-BRIGGS
KELSO
BAUMANN
PETRICK
JOLLY
BRYAN
SANCHEZ
BANUELOS
GARDNER
MARTIN
GOEBEL
FITZGERALD
BACHAND
MENDOZA
ANDREWS
BRAKEL

FIRST NAME AGE/SEX

TAMMY
RON
DON
DAVID
WILLIE
PAUL
ARMANDO
ROBERT
DUANE
JIM
MURRAY
DONALD
JIM
CY

DAN
MORRIS
JOE
MANUEL
MANUEL
RICHARD
JIM
GENE
DERIC
BILL
CHUCK
MARK
SAMUEL

28-F...3
45-M...9
41-M..13
24-M...5
47-M..12
47-M. .15
53-M...9
38-M..57
48-M. .17
54-M. .13
55-M...9
31-M. .47
39-M..59
48-M. .27
41-M..72
53-M..30
48-M. .39
25-M. 113
49-M..62
61-M...7
27-M.146
22-M..69
43-M..83
57-M..20
43-M..99
29-M. 245
41-M.184

LAM
PLACE TIME
807 3:16
940 5:45:
1214 3:26:
1493 3:32:
1635 3:35:
2654 3:52:
2948 3:57:
5090 4:44:
5748 5:08:

LAM
PLACE TIME
349 3:00
932 3:19:
1562 3:33
4585 4:30:

LAM
PLACE TIME
46 3:20
390 3:02
391 3:02
140 2:47
939 3:20
1094 3:24
1180 3:25
1250 3:27
1898 3:40
1909 3:40
2303 3:47
1530 3:33
1681 3:36
2331 3:47
1910 3:40
3015 3:57
3203 4:00
3164 4:00
3968 4:16
4130 4:19
3868 4:14
3917 4:15
3201 4:00
5554 4:59
3701 4:11
6322 5:51

5:

6129

:48

37
26
11
16
38
02
18
04

:59

56

148

20

17
:58
:58
:54
11
:02
141
:09
:07
:15
:06
:06
:26
:29
116
:58
:56
124
;18
140
:09
:08
:55
:25
:09
: 20
126



DIV
"LACE TEAM
37 MESSENGER
65 MESSENGER
51 MESSENGER
DIV
PLACE TEAM
* 70 NAVY
x 72 NAVY
* 75 NAVY
*x 79 NAVY
80 NAVY
81 NAVY
83 NAVY
84 NAVY
DIV
PLACE TEAM
* 40 NYPD
* 40 NYPD
43 NYPD
£ 61 NYPD
DIV
PLACE TEAM
* 4 ORTHO HOSP
* 19 ORTHO HOSP
* 22 ORTHO HOSP
* 52 ORTHO HOSP
57 ORTHO HOSP
64 ORTHO HOSP

THE MESSENGER -

(INCOMPLETE TEAM)

LAM
LAST NAME FIRST NAME AGE/SEX PLACE TIME
GORSEY WALT 41-M. .45 1202 3:26:
KAHN HOWARD 31-M.135 3782 4:12:
LINDSY - CHUCK 35-M..62 1715 3:36:

THE NAVY - 296 POINTS

LAM
LAST NAME FIRST NAME AGE/SEX PLACE TIME
THOMPSON GARNETT 25-M. 144 4252 4:22
GAWLIK DAVID 22-M. .82 4613 4:31
NAVARRO CARLOS 33-M.225 5522 4:58
MUNIZ RICHARD 26-M.242 5976 5:19
SPEARS JAMES 28-M. 255 6006 5:20
DEAN MICHAEL 23-M.280 6291 5:47
LACY JOHN 40-M.154 5349 4:52
THOMPSON HUGH 43-M. 148 5523 4:58

NEW YORK POLICE DEPARTMENT - 184 POINTS

LAM
LAST NAME FIRST NAME AGE/SEX PLACE TIME
COOK JAMES 30-M. .42 782 3:16:
FARRELL WILLIAM 43-M..33 1355 3:29:
WODICKA GEORGE 56-M...5 1879 3:39:
DISTLER J. 49-M. .63 4036 4:17:

ORTHOPAEDIC HOSPITAL - 97 POINTS

LAM
LAST NAME FIRST NAME AGE/SEX PLACE TIME
GANNON JANICE 33-F...6 17 3:04
STENSBY SUSAN 28-F..21 451 4:19:
RAMERI?Z LUPE 30-F. .45 894 5:31:
STEPHEN TONY 27-M..91 1864 3:39
MONROY HERBERTH 23-M. .82 2590 3:51
ARTERBURN DAVID 43-M, .75 2831 3:55:

13
42
56

:31
:00
:35
:39
:54
:05
:53
¢35

18
14
41
44

127

11
21

: 29
:38

26



DIV
\CE TEAM
. "1 ROCKWELL
* 1  ROCKWELL
* 2  ROCKWELL
* 3  ROCKWELL
5  ROCKWELL
7  ROCKWELL
7  ROCKWELL
11  ROCKWELL
14  ROCKWELL
17  ROCKWELL
19  ROCKWELL
24  ROCKWELL
26  ROCKWELL
29  ROCKWELL
31  ROCKWELL
37  ROCKWELL
44  ROCKWELL
49  ROCKEWLL
52  ROCKWELL
52  ROCKWELL
56  ROCKWELL
59  ROCKWELL
70  ROCKWELL
75  ROCKWELL
76  ROCKWELL
DIV
PLACE TEAM
12 RR DONNELLY
DIV
PLACE TEAM
*x 12 SKB
* 30 SKB
* 38  SKB
*x 40  SKB
56  SKB
62  SKB
73  SKB
78  SKB

ROCKWELL = 7 POINTS

LAST NAME FIRST NAME AGE/SEX
MANZANARES BOB 35-M...2
ABBOTT ROBERT 45-M...1
THOMAS KATHY 30-F...4
JENSEN PAM 27-F...1
MCDERMOTT BILL 34-M...1
SPITZ CHRIS 22-M...1
TACK ANN 41-F...7
SHCMIDT RAY 48-M...2
STEARNS JERRY 46-M...6
SOOHOO KIE 29-M..11
RODRIGUEZ MIKE 28-M...7
DONOHOUE THOMAS 30-M...11
BEHRINGER RALPH 41-M..26
CASSEN QUENT 44-M...9
HOWELL BUDD 47-M..21
ARAJUO JOHN 28-M. .37
PURTLE LAWRENCE 27-M. .54
UNGER CHARLIE 51-M. .26
SALAS RICK 38-M..76
RICHARDSON ALLEN 56-M...8
RICCIO LEONARD 45-M. .82
ROHDE MOE JACK 56-M..18
KELLY JIM 53-M..62
PHILLIPS WAYNE 42-M..93
SOJKA RICHARD 37-M.135

.R. DONNELLY & SONS -

(INCOMPLETE TEAM)

LAST NAME FIRST NAME AGE/SEX
LARSEN JAN 41-F..22
SMITHKLINE BECKMAN - 120 POINTS
LAST NAME FIRST NAME AGE/SEX
GLENN THOMAS 41-M...7
DOERING STEVE 32-M..11
WALT JOHN 25-M. .29
FIEDLER FRANK 58-M...8
WALTON THOMAS 32-M..93
KASPEROWI MARK 30-M. 151
MATHENY CHRIS 31-M.182
WHEELER LARRY 39-M.172

LAM
PLACE TIME
22 2:27:
52 2:36:
10 2:54
15 3:01:
19 2:26:
21 2:27:
199 3:48
411 3:03
506 3:07:
117 2:46
128 2:47:
188 2:51:
606 3:10:
650 3:12:
1242 3:27:
734 3:14
1221 3:26
2421 3:48:
1725 3:37:
2702 3:53
3028 3:58:
3794 4:12:
5920 5:17:
3958 4:16:
3974 4:16:

LAM
PLACE TIME
783 5:08:

LAM
PLACE TIME
197 2:52
310 2:59:
759 3:15
1726 3:37
2409 3:48:
3464 4:06:
4852 4:37:
4547 4:29:;

44
43

:56

30
50
16

:09
+ 47

10

:30

16
47
47
39
03

:58
140

47
02

129

20
56
17
04
27

40

144

23

148
:02

34
25
42
25



DIV
\CE TEAM
1 TRW
x* 5 TRW
x 6 TRW
x 7 TRW
11 TRW
13 TRW
14 TRW
16 TRW
25 TRW
29 TRW
54 TRW
DIV
PLACE TEAM
* 9  UNOCAL
* 10  UNOCAL
* 12 UNOCAL
* 18  UNOCAL
20  UNOCAL
31  UNOCAL
41  UNOCAL
46  UNOCAL
55  UNOCAL
56  UNOCAL
64  UNOCAL
66  UNOCAL
67  UNOCAL
86  UNOCAL

TRW -

19 POINTS

LAST NAME FIRST NAME AGE/SEX
WATSON WENDY 42-F...1
OWEN ) KATHRYN 44-F...1
SCHRATZ - CORRINE 41-F...5
INGERSOLL NEVA 36-F...5
KUEGLER RICHARD 38-M...5
RANDALL FRED 34-M...3
GAT NAHUM 38-M...7
WALKER MARY 37-F...9
WRIGHT WARD 45-M. .28
HOLDER KENNETH 28-M. .15
MULEADY JACK 24-M. .60

UNOCAL - 49 POINTS

LAST NAME FIRST NAME AGE/SEX
SCHMIDT GARRY 40-M...4
MURPHY ELAINE 47-F...7
ACOTT CRAIG 31-M...2
SOTO GLORIA 33-F..10
MURPHY JOHN 50-M. .11
HUNTER JOHN 39-M. .29
KNIGHT BRUCE 33-M. .41
SHERIFF AKBAR 41-M..57
ARISTA VIDAL 24-M..71
BIGGI MICHAEL 35-M..73
KIMMELL ROBERT 48-M. .56
TURRIETTA BOB 39-M. 116
BECHTEL JONATHAN 41-M.106
WEBER ANTHONY 38-M. 233

LAM
PLACE TIME
38 3:17:
131 3:40
173 3:46:
44 3:19:
196 2:52:
45 2:35:
212 2:53:
265 3:55:
1045 3:22
261 2:56
2113 3:43

LAM
PLACE TIME
102 2:44:
311 3:59
44 2:35:
343 4:04:
847 3:17:
780 3:16:
811 3:16
1562 3:34:
2334 3:47:
2059 3:42
4317 4:23
2984 3:57:
3057 3:58
5951 5:18

50

:41

13
56
26
11
44
17

149
: 47
147

52

:08

09
03
55
17

:59

30
31

:52
144

30

147
:49



